
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 23-489 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:3/15/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/30/2023 3/30/2023

Title: Actions pertaining to the Fresno Police Department Helicopter “Skywatch” Unit.
1. Affirm City Manager’s determination that Safran Helicopter Engines USA Inc. is uniquely
qualified to provide service and support of our helicopters; and
2. Approve an amended to the agreement with Safran Helicopter Engines USA Inc. extending
the term of the contract to December 31, 2025, and increasing the payment and insurance for a total
not-to-exceed amount of $450,000 annually (or $1,800,000 over four years)

Sponsors: Police Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Safran Amendment to Support By the Hour Agreement, 2. Uniquely Qualified Memo

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

APPROVEDCity Council3/30/2023 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

